14 (j) This subsection applies only to a convicted person who is not a
15 violent criminal. A convicted person who is not a violent criminal may
16 file a petition for sentence modification under this section:
17 (1) not more than one (1) time in any three hundred sixty-five
18 (365) day period; and
19 (2) a maximum of two (2) times during any consecutive period of
20 incarceration;
21 without the consent of the prosecuting attorney.
22 (k) This subsection applies to a convicted person who is a violent
23 criminal. Except as provided in subsection (n), a convicted person who
24 is a violent criminal may, not later than three hundred sixty-five (365)
25 days from the date of sentencing, file one (1) petition for sentence
26 modification under this section without the consent of the prosecuting
27 attorney. After the elapse of the three hundred sixty-five (365) day
28 period, a violent criminal may not file a petition for sentence
29 modification without the consent of the prosecuting attorney.
30 (l) A person may not waive the right to sentence modification under
31 this section as part of a plea agreement.